PLANNING & ZONING BOARD - CITY OF WILDWOOD
Special Magistrate – Lindsay C.T. Holt
Agenda
Regular Meeting
April 8, 2025 2:15 PM
City Hall Commission Chamber
100 N Main Street
Persons with disabilities or language barriers needing assistance to participate in any of these

OFFICIAL ZONING MAP IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS 3.2 AND 3.3 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION;
PROVIDING FOR CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.
WHEREAS, the City of Wildwood, Florida, is proposing to amend the Official
Zoning Map of said City, to include a rezoning of real property described as follows, to-
wit:
G29A141, G29A142, G29A143, G29A145, G29A146, & G29A147
 Naimat Jesus Inc
8 +/-
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PARCEL G29A146
LOT 6, BLOCK F, WILDWOOD RANCH, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE 29, PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUMTER COUNTY,
FLORIDA.
LESS AND EXCEPT THAT PORTION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LANDS AS
DESCRIBED IN THE STIPULATED ORDER OF TAKING AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL
RECORDS BOOK 3274, PAGE 155, STIPULATED FINAL JUDGEMENT FOR PARCEL
NOS: 10, 10A & 10B (DIANA L. JOHNSEN) AND DISBURSEMENT OF PROCEEDS
RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 3390, PAGE 7 AND ORDER GRANTING
STIPULATED MOTION TO CORRECT CLERICAL ERROR IN STIPULATED FINAL
JUDGEMENT RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 3390, PAGE 12, ALL OF
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA.
PARCEL G29A145
LOT 5, BLOCK F, WILDWOOD RANCH, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE(S) 29A AND 29B, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA. LESS AND EXCEPT THE
RIGHT OF WAY DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 3146, PAGE 428.
Page 28 of 61
PARCEL G29A143
LOT 3, BLOCK F, WILDWOOD RANCH, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE(S) 29A AND 29B, OF THE
PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA.
PARCEL G29A142
THE SOUTH ½ OF LOT 2, BLOCK F, WILDWOOD RANCH, ACCORDING TO THE MAP
OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE(S) 29A AND 29B, OF
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA. LESS ROAD RIGHT OF
WAY AS DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 3165, PAGE 4.
PARCEL G29A141
LOT 1 AND THE NORTH ½ OF LOT 2, BLOCK F, WILDWOOD RANCH, ACCORDING
TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGE(S) 29A
AND 29B, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA. LESS ROAD
RIGHT OF WAY AS DESCRIBED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 3146, PAGE 422.
PARCEL G29A147
LOT 7, BLOCK F, WILDWOOD RANCH, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT
THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 3, PAGES(S) 29, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA.
This property is to be reclassified from RR1 (Sumter County) to CMU (City of
Wildwood)